#### 01/11/2022 507068311

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7115147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JOSHUA MORENSTEIN	10/25/2021
CHRISTOPHER HIBMACRONAN	10/25/2021
CHRISTIAN SCOTT ROSS	10/25/2021
MYUNGJAE PARK	10/25/2021
STANLEY KIN SUI CHENG	11/08/2021
STEPHANIE HAI YAN CHEN	11/08/2021
XI ZHENG	11/05/2021

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEYER INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES LTD.	
Street Address:	382 KWUN TONG ROAD	
City:	KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29759851	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 561-653-5000

Email: kendra.waterman@akerman.com MARK D. PASSLER, AKERMAN LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 777 S. FLAGLER DRIVE Address Line 2: SUITE 1100, WEST TOWER

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33401

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11094-248
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. PASSLER
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Passler/
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2022

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=11094-248\_Signed\_Assignment#page1.tif

source=11094-248\_Signed\_Assignment#page2.tif

source=11094-248\_Signed\_Assignment#page3.tif

source=11094-248\_Signed\_Assignment#page4.tif

## Patent Assignment

This Assignment Agreement ("Assignment") is made by and between the undersigned inventor(s) as set forth on the signature page (individually or collectively, "Inventor(s)") and the undersigned assignee, as also set forth on the signature page ("Assignee").

#### Recitals

A. The Inventor(s) invented the invention(s) and subject matter disclosed and/or claimed in an application ("Inventions") filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on November 25, 2020 and given Application No. 29/759,851 with the title

### LID WITH HANDLE FOR A MICROWAVE COOKING CONTAINER

(Inventor(s) authorize and request the attorneys at Akerman LLP to insert the application number and filing date when known).

B. The Assignee, together with its successors and assigns, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and to the Applications (as defined below).

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. For valuable consideration from the Assignee to the Inventor(s), the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Inventor(s) hereby irrevocably and unconditionally convey, transfer, and assign to the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, and the Assignee accepts, the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions and all patents that may be granted therefor in the United States and all other countries, territories, and jurisdictions in the world (collectively, the "Countries"), and to all existing or future related applications, divisions, substitutes, renewals, reissues, continuing applications, continuations-in-part, divisional applications, conversions, re-examinations, extensions, and any resulting patents thereof, and all other applications hereafter filed based in whole or in part on the Inventions, in all Countries (collectively, the "Applications") for the full terms for which the same may be granted and any rights associated therewith, including, but not limited to, any and all royalties, profits, damages, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable. Inventor(s) further irrevocably and unconditionally grant to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the right to claim for any Applications the full benefits and priority rights of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries. Further, Inventor(s) irrevocably and unconditionally authorize the Assignee to file for and request that the USPTO and corresponding bodies in other Countries issue any and all patents resulting from any of the Applications to the Assignee.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Inventor(s) shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to the Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, in connection with the Inventions and the Applications, as may be necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment to the Assignee or any assignee or successor thereto, including, but not limited to: the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, documents in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar treaties and agreements, or other lawful papers; and the provision of information and testimony and cooperation in every way in obtaining issued patents.
- 3. <u>Representations</u>. Inventor(s) represent and warrant that Inventor(s) have the ability to convey all rights and interests herein assigned, and that there are no rights or interests outstanding inconsistent with the rights and interests granted herein.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, by manual or facsimile signature, each of which shall be deemed an original, but which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

In Witness Whereof, the parties have exec below:	uted this Assignment on the date(s) indicated
ASSIGNEE Meyer Intellectual Properties Ltd. a British Virgin Islands company 382 Kwun Tong Road Kowloon, Hong Kong	
Signature: () // (/) Name: 10HN M - 00H/A6N0 Title: 1770NOEY-/P-FACT	Date:
INVENTOR(S)  First Inventor  Signature:  Name: Joshua Morenston  Address: 124 Downey Street, San Francisco, CA 94117	Date: 10/25/2021
Second Inventor Signature: Name: Christopher Hibmacronan Address: 2429 Damuth Street, Oakland, CA 94602	Date: 10/25/2021
Third Inventor Signature: Name: Christian Scott Ross Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110	Date: 10/25/2021
Fourth Inventor Signature:	Date: 10/35/2011
Fifth Inventor	
Signature:	Date:
Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	
Address: c/o Mever Corporation, US, One Mever Plaza, Vallejo,	California 94590
Sixth Inventor	
Signature:	Date:

Address: c/o Meyer Corporation, US, One Meyer Plaza, Vallejo, California 94590

Name: Stephanie Hai Yan Chen

Docket No.	11094-248			

In Witness Whereof, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date(s) indicated below:

# ASSIGNEE

Meyer Intellectual Properties Ltd. a British Virgin Islands company 382 Kwun Tong Road Kowloon, Hong Kong

Name: Title:  INVENTOR(S)  First Inventor  Signature: Name: Joshus Morenstein Address: 124 Downey Street, San Francisco, CA 94117  Second Inventor  Signature: Name: Christopher Hibmacroman Address: 2429 Damuth Street, Oakland, CA 94602  Third Inventor  Signature: Name: Christopher Ribmacroman Address: 4020 Polsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Name: Myungjae Park Address: 230 Sweeny St., 81, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: November B, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	Signature:	Date:
Title:  INVENTOR(S)  First Inventor  Signature: Name: Joshua Morenstein Address: 124 Downey Street, San Francisco, CA 94117  Second Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christopher Hibmacronan Address: 2429 Damuth Street, Oakland, CA 94692  Third Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christian Scott Ross Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Munajae Park Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November B, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng		
First Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Joshua Morenstein  Address: 124 Downey Street, San Francisco, CA 94117  Second Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christopher Hibmacronan  Address: 2429 Damuth Street, Oakland, CA 94602  Third Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christian Scott Ross  Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Myungiae Park  Address: 230 Sweens St. #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: Novembar B, 2021  Name: Stanles Kin Sui Cheng		
Signature: Date:	INVENTOR(S)	
Name: Joshus Morenstein Address: 124 Downey Street, San Francisco, CA 94117  Second Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christopher Hibmacronan Address: 2429 Damuth Street, Oakland, CA 94602  Third Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christian Scott Ross Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Myungjae Park Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November 8, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	First Inventor	
Name: Joshus Morenstein Address: 124 Downey Street, San Francisco, CA 94117  Second Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christopher Hibmacronan Address: 2429 Damuth Street, Oakland, CA 94602  Third Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christian Scott Ross Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Myungjae Park Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November 8, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	Signature:	Date:
Address: 124 Downey Street, San Francisco, CA 94117  Second Inventor  Signature:		
Second Inventor  Signature:	Address: 124 Downey Street, San Francisco, CA 94117	
Name: Christopher Hibmacronan  Address: 2429 Damuth Street, Oakland, CA 94602  Third Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christian Scott Ross  Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Myungjae Park  Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November B, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sul Cheng		
Name: Christopher Hibmacronan  Address: 2429 Damuth Street, Oakland, CA 94602  Third Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Christian Scott Ross  Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Myungjae Park  Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November B, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sul Cheng	Signature:	Date:
Address: 2429 Damuth Street, Oakland, CA 94602  Third Inventor  Signature: Date: Date: Name: Christian Scott Ross  Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date: Name: Myungjae Park  Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: Novembar 8, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng		
Signature: Date:		
Name: Christian Scott Ross  Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date:  Name: Myungise Park  Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November 8, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	Third Inventor	
Name: Christian Scott Ross  Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date:  Name: Myungise Park  Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November 8, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	Signature:	Date:
Address: 4020 Folsom Street, San Francisco, CA 94110  Fourth Inventor  Signature: Date:  Name: Myungjae Park  Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November 8, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng		
Signature: Date:		
Name: Myungjae Park  Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November 8, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	Fourth Inventor	
Name: Myungjae Park  Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November 8, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	Signature:	Date:
Address: 230 Sweeny St., #1, San Francisco, CA 94134  Fifth Inventor  Signature: Date: November 8, 2021  Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng		
Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng		
Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	Fifth Inventor	
Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	Signature: <u> </u>	Date: November 8, 2021
	Name: Stanley Kin Sui Cheng	
Sixth Inventor	Sixth Inventor	
	Signatura	Forthern Newsylva Conne
Name: Stephanie Hai Yan Chen Address: c/o Meyer Corporation, US, One Meyer Plaza, Valleto, California 94590		

Docket No. 11094-248

Seventh Inventor

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_///\_/

Date: Nov 5, 2021

Name: Xi Zheng

Address: c/o Mever Corporation, US, One Mever Plaza, Vallejo, California 94590

Page 3 of 3